
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Legal Name of Public 

Body

Open Call/ 

Limited 

Call/Exception

Description
Contractor 

Name

Contractor 

Location 

(City/ Town)

Contractor 

Location 

(Province/ 

State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract # 
Date of 

Award 
Terms of Contract

Renewal 

Options 

Relevant 

Exception 

Clause 

Town of Gander Limited Call For Bids

Remove and Replace 

Sidewalk on Raynham 

Avenue

West Ridge 

Construction Ltd.
Brown's Arm NL $14,840.00 PO2021-0813 10/6/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Labrador-Grenfell Health Limited Call for Bids
Water Treatment for Lab 

services

Evoqua Water 

Technologies
Toronto ON $68,560.70

2021-1884-PO 

0084922
9/29/2021 Annual Renewal N/A N/A

Central Heatlh Limited Call for Bids Service for Lab Analyzers
Instrumentation 

systems
Richmond Hill ON $64,720.00

2021-

1963/PO 

411489

10/6/2021 Service renewal N/A N/A

Western Health Limited Call for Bids
Clinical Chemistry 

Reagents Agreement 

Ortho-Clinical 

Diagnostics Canada 

Holdings Corp 

Markham ON $23,018.35 2021-1952 10/8/2021Dec 1, 2021 to Nov 20, 2022 N/A N/A

Central Heatlh Limited Call for Bids
Kitchen Smallwares for 

New LTC Central Health
Chandler Sales St John NB $36,063.66

2021-

1866/PO#411

383 & 410742

10/6/2021 One time purchase N/A N/A

Town of Gander Limited Call For Bids

Landscape Work at 

Ballfield Field B. Topsoil 

and Hydroseed

Frosty's Snow 

Clearing & 

Sweeping Inc.

Gander NL $11,063.00 PO2021-0886 10/28/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids
Runway End Identifier 

Lights

Eaton Industries 

(Canada) Company
Toronto ON $21,800.00 221017828 10/21/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids

Boardwalk and Fence 

Replacement at the 

Beothuk Interpretation 

Centre, Boyd's Cove

Arc Ent Ltd. Carter's Cove NL $47,465.00 221017464 10/19/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids
MV Veteran - Jets Edge 

S1D Vacuumerator
JETVAC Inc. Burlington ON $12,861.60 221018145 10/25/2021 N/A N/A N/A

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: October 16th -31st, 2021 

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01

1



NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Legal Name of Public 

Body

Open Call/ 

Limited 

Call/Exception

Description
Contractor 

Name

Contractor 

Location 

(City/ Town)

Contractor 

Location 

(Province/ 

State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract # 
Date of 

Award 
Terms of Contract

Renewal 

Options 

Relevant 

Exception 

Clause 

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: October 16th -31st, 2021 

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids

Fortinet Fortigate 3960E 

Hardware Maintenenance 

Renewal

MOBIA Technology 

Innovations 

Incorporated 

Darmouth NS $66,334.82 221017764 10/21/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids
2x Pluvio + Mounting Kit 

WRMD

Hoskin Scientific 

Limited
Oakville ON $16,820.00 221018339 10/27/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Class Inspection
American Bureau of 

Shipping
Ottawa ON $30,149.28 221017137 10/14/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Educational Resources

Editions Du 

Renouveau 

Pedagogique Inc.

Montreal QC $13,410.04 221017496 10/19/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids DNA Analysis Trent University Peterborough ON $15,000.00 221017683 10/20/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Newfoundland and Labrador 

Centre for Health Information
Exception 

Digital Pathology HW/SW 

Support

Leica Microsystems 

(Canada) Inc. 
Concord ON $169,469.11 

2021-1783 / 

PO# 015015
9/23/2021

1 year service 

agreement
N/A 

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Eastern Health Exception 
E-Journals & E-Books & E-

Library Access for 

HealthCare Professionals

Elsevier Master 

Agreement
Philadephia PA $262,726.50 

2021-

1937/PO#137

5623

10/7/2021 3 year agreement N/A 
6(a)(v) only available 

source

Eastern Health Exception 
MoreOB plus licensing 

and professional Services
Salus Global London ON $529,800.00 

2021-

1947/PO 

1375123

10/5/2021
3 year service 

agreement
N/A 

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Labrador-Grenfell Regional 

Health Authority
Exception 

Support Service and PM 

Service Contract for 

Building Automation

Johnson Controls 

Inc
Mount Pearl NL $1,945,000.00 

2021-1820 / 

PO 0085211
9/21/2021

1 year service 

agreement
N/A 

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Central Heatlh Exception 
Service for EPIQ 7C 

Ultrasound System for 

CNRHC and JPMRHC sites

Philips Canada Markham ON $173,646.00 
2021-1929 / 

PO 411339
10/4/2021

3 year service 

agreement
N/A 

6(a)(v) only available 

source

2



NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Legal Name of Public 

Body

Open Call/ 

Limited 

Call/Exception

Description
Contractor 

Name

Contractor 

Location 

(City/ Town)

Contractor 

Location 

(Province/ 

State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract # 
Date of 

Award 
Terms of Contract

Renewal 

Options 

Relevant 

Exception 

Clause 

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: October 16th -31st, 2021 

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01

Labrador-Grenfell Health Exception 
Service for Sterilization 

equipment
Steris Canada Toronto ON $132,177.97 2021-1900 9/9/2021

October 1, 2021 to 

September 30, 2022
N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Eastern Health Exception 
Service contract renewal 

for Architect equipment 

maintenance

Abbott Laboratories Mississauga ON $410,982.67 
2021-1896 / 

PO 1374198
10/6/2021

1 year service 

agreement
N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

College of the North Atlantic Exception 
Digital Advertising/ Wall 

display advertising

Glacier 

Communications 

Inc.

Calgary AB $45,000.00 181331 9/3/2021 N/A N/A
6(a)(v) only available 

source

College of the North Atlantic Exception GeoChem Pro Analyzer Sciaps Inc Woburn MA $47,550.00 181400 9/8/2021 N/A N/A
6(a)(v) only available 

source

College of the North Atlantic Exception 
Service to the Simulator 

L001 that is out of 

commission

Immersive 

Techonologies
Sandy UT $11,971.55 181623 9/17/2021 N/A N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

College of the North Atlantic Exception 

Bar code scanner to be 

integrated by supplier to 

existing HSU scanning 

hardware and software

Photon Etc In. Montreal QC $44,955.00 181665 9/20/2021 N/A N/A
6(a)(v) only available 

source

College of the North Atlantic Exception 

Instructional services to 

deliver a session of the 3 

day basic industrial 

firefighter training

Marine Institute Stephenville NL $10,320.00 181801 9/25/2021 N/A N/A
6(a)(v) only available 

source

Town of Gander Exception 
Sotware Assurance and 2 

New Licenses
Dell Canada Inc. North York ON $37,722.80

PO2021-0861 

& PO0862
10/21/2021

This is a 3 Year contract 

to obtain this pricing, 

however this purchase 

order is only for Year 

One

N/A 
6(a)(v) only available 

source

3



NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Legal Name of Public 

Body

Open Call/ 

Limited 

Call/Exception

Description
Contractor 

Name

Contractor 

Location 

(City/ Town)

Contractor 

Location 

(Province/ 

State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract # 
Date of 

Award 
Terms of Contract

Renewal 

Options 

Relevant 

Exception 

Clause 

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: October 16th -31st, 2021 

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01

Town of Gander Exception Soda Ash
Brenntag Canada 

Inc.
43 Jutland Road Toronto $12,120.00 PO2021-0863 10/21/2021

Prices in effect until 

May 20,2022
N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Department of Education Exception Resources/Textbooks Pearson Canada Toronto Ontario $411,505.92 221017659 10/20/2021 N/A N/A
6(a)(v) only available 

source

Department of Education Exception Resources/Textbooks TC Media Boucherville Quebec $39,467.52
TP 121012598

221018197
10/26/2021 N/A N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Department of Education Exception Resources/Textbooks
Scholastic 

Education
Markham ON $179,562.00 221018353 10/27/2021 N/A N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Department of Education Exception Resources/Textbooks
Scholastic 

Education
Markham ON $54,866.23

121012851

PO221018457
10/28/2021 N/A N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Department of Education Exception Resources/Textbooks Nelson Education Toronto Ontario $55,121.13 221017574 10/19/2021 N/A N/A
6(a)(v) only available 

source

4


